Amani Gold Limited

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 June 2025

Page 27

(ii)  Exposure to foreign exchange risk

The carrying amounts of the Group’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities at the
reporting date explained in Australian dollars are as follows:

  30 June 2025 30 June 2024
 Notes Assets Liabilities Assets Liabilities

  $ $ $ $

United States Dollar  827,447 598,826 13,095,121 599,207

  827,447 598,826 13,095,121 599,207

The following significant exchange rates applied during the year:

  Average rate Reporting date spot rate
 Notes 2025 2024 2025 2024

  $ $ $ $

United States Dollar  0.65 0.66 0.66 0.66

There has been no material exposure to non functional currency amounts during the financial year.

(iii)  Sensitivity analysis

A 10 percent strengthening (based on forward exchange rates) of the Australian dollar against the above currencies
at 30 June would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis
assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

  Consolidated
 Notes 2025 2024

+10% Strengthening of the Australian Dollar  $ $

(Profit) or loss (i) (17,310) (1,133,407)

Equity (ii) (13,592) (1,128,799)

-10% Weakening of the Australian Dollar

(Profit) or loss (i) 21,153 1,385,271

Equity (ii) 18,233 1,381,264

(i) this is mainly attributable to the exposure on USD cash

(ii)   this is mainly related to the translation of foreign operations at reporting date

(iv)  Interest Risk

The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rate relates primarily to the Group’s cash and cash
equivalents.

Sensitivity analysis
An increase of 50 basis points in interest rates would not have had a material impact on the Group’s profit or loss.

(d) Net fair values

For assets and other liabilities, the net fair value approximates their carrying value. No financial assets and financial